BUS NO. 12

(Malappuram)

BUS POINT AM PM
HAJIYAR PALLI 7.00 4.30
KIZHAKKETHALA 7.10 4.20
VADAKKEMANNA 7.20 4.10
MYLAPPURAM 7.20 4.10
KOTTAPPADI 7.25 4.05
KUNNUMMAL 7.30 4.00
BYEPASS (CALICUT ROAD) 7.35 3.55
MUNDUPARAMBA 7.35 3.55
KATTUNGAL 7.40 3.50
IRUMBUZHI 7.40 3.50
PANAYI 7.45 3.45
ANAKKAYAM (MLP MR) 7.45 3.45
KACHERIPPADI 7.50 3.40
SCHOOL 8.00 3.30

DRIVER : 8606353509
HELPER : 9809639230




